CITISTATSMART — MAKING BALTIMORE SAFE

= CitiStatSMART will hold Making Baltimore Safe meetings every two weeks to discuss the latest information and come up
with strategies to reduce crime.The regularity of the meetings allows for the development of immediate solutions and
quickly assess if strategies are working or if a course correction is needed. Emphasis is on increasing communication and
collaboration with a focus on strategies in the Mayor’s Violence Reduction Plan.

= Agenda (01/19/2018)
= Trigger Puller List
=  Violent Crime Statistics
=  Violence Reduction Initiative
= Preliminary Findings on the Impact of the Violence Reduction Initiative
= Increasing Effective Policing in Baltimore

= Making Baltimore Safe Solution Tracker



PROPOSED ENFORCEMENT STRATEGY

= Prioritization of Warrants
= Enhanced Monitoring
=  Gun Arrest Tracking & Prioritization for the State’s Attorney’s Office

=  Criminal Network Analysis



SECTION 2.VIOLENT CRIME STATISTICS - HOMICIDES AND

NON-FATAL SHOOTINGS BY DISTRICT

Year

Crime By Police Percent
District 2016 2017 Change
Homicide 318 343 7.86%
Central 20 23 15.00%
Eastern 49 55 12.24%
Northeast 37 44 18.92%
Northern 18 25 38.89%
Northwest 44 47 6.82%
Southeast 23 27 17.39%
Southern 30 29 -3.33%
Southwest 36 45 25.00%
Western 61 48 -21.31%
Non-Fatal Shooting 667 704 5.55%
Central 48 51 6.25%
Eastern 105 90 -14.29%
Northeast 75 76 1.33%
Northern 45 44 -2.22%
Northwest 58 91 56.90%
Southeast 29 33 13.79%
Southern 87 103 18.39%
Southwest 106 90 -15.09% 15
Western 114 126 10.53%

Total 985 1,047 6.29%
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SECTION 3.VIOLENCE REDUCTION INITIATIVE

Change In Weekly Crime Patterns During Violence Reduction Initiative

Crime

Aggravated Assault

Burglary

Homicide

Robbery - Carjacking

Robbery -
Commercial

Robbery - Street

Non-Fatal Shooting

(2017-2018)

Avg. of Weeks
34-43 (Before
Initiative)

12.4

6.8

1.5

0.7

1.1
4.9

3.1

Avg. of Weeks
44-2 (Since
Start)

6.1

4.5

0.7

0.5

0.8
3.9

1.2

Percent
Difference

-50.9%

-34.5%

-51.5%

-22.1%

-25.6%

-20.2%

-61.9%

Change In Weekly Crime Patterns During Violence Reduction Initiative
(2016-2017)

Crime

Aggravated Assault
Burglary
Homicide

Robbery - Carjacking

Robbery -
Commercial

Robbery - Street

Non-Fatal Shooting

Avg. of Weeks
34-43 (Before
Initiative)
10.7
10.5

0.7

1.0

0.6

4.7

2.8

Avg. of Weeks
44-2 (Since
Start)

7.5
7.1

1.0

0.6

0.6

3.8

1.0

Percent Difference

-29.5%

-32.5%

42.9%

-36.4%

1.8%

-18.8%

-64.0%



VIOLENCE REDUCTION INITIATIVE

VRI Total Priority

Focus Violent | Coordinated | Business Top SR
Area Homicides | NFSs | Crime Outreach Inspections | SRs Closed | Avg. TTC
Central 62 1761

Eastern 2451

NW

Western

SW




VIOLENCE REDUCTION INITIATIVE
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HANDGUN VIOLATION AND PRIORITY WARRANT ARRESTS
INTHEVRI SINCE 11/1/2017

Priority
HGV Arrests  Warrant Arrests
Total 54 5

Weekly Average 4.9 0.5

21



2018 Proposed VRI Zones
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SECTION 6. MAKING BALTIMORE SAFE SOLUTION
TRACKER

Date Open

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

Problem
Description

Arrests are not
being tracked from
DAT initiatives. A
tracking system
needs to be
developed.

BPD is having
issues with field-
based reporting,
accurate data
collection, and
timely distribution
of data. MOIT
needs to assist
BPD in identifying
technology
solutions.

Person
Responsible

Drew Vetter,
MOCJ

Deidra Hollins,
MOIT

Expected

Close
Date

2/2/2018

TBD

Solution
Description Status

Initiated

TBD

Current

Date Open

1/5/2018

10/13/2017

1/19/2018

Problem Description Person

Date
TBD

The excessive number Chief
of overtime codes has O’Dell, BPD
contributed to BPD’s

difficulty in managing

overtime.

Consolidating the

more than 100

overtime codes into 5-

6 categories will

simplify the process

and improve control.

The HIDTA/INTEL  Inspector TBD
team has been trying  Byron

to fill 6 Research Conaway,

Analyst vacancies. BPD

BPD needs to onboard

these candidates as

soon as possible.

Broken CitiWatch
cameras need to be
fixed faster.

Expected Solution
Responsible Close

Current
Description Status

Initiated

Ongoing





